
  LEWISTON-PORTER CENTRAL SCHOOL

CLAIMS

General Fund

01/31/19

1,426,328.38 1,426,328.38

Trust and Agency Fund

01/31/19 1,834,786.32 1,834,786.32

Federal Aid Fund 

01/31/19

27,210.92 27,210.92

School Lunch

01/31/19

56,437.05 56,437.05

Capital Fund

01/31/19

208,098.51 208,098.51

Total Claims $3,552,861.18

Cathy Bennion

Internal Claims Auditor

NF-3



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69216 6141 ACETI, LAWRENCE 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69217 6137 ADVANCED ENVIROMENTAL 1/4/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689527 $24,777.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $24,777.00

69218 51 ALLEN, STEVE 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69219 56 AMAZON 1/4/2019

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689525 $13.83

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689525 $8.99

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS  $5.25

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  $10.26

   CHECK TOTAL  $38.33

69220 5913 AUTISM LEARNING PARTNERS 1/4/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689333 $2,444.17

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,444.17

69221 5479 BARILE, MARISA 1/4/2019

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $44.21

   CHECK TOTAL  $44.21

69222 134 BARNES & NOBLE 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689367 $6.30

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  ($3.15)

   CHECK TOTAL  $3.15



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69223 4452 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY 1/4/2019

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688823 $340,243.35

   CHECK TOTAL  $340,243.35

69224 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 1/4/2019

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $10.52

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689173 $5.93

   CHECK TOTAL  $16.45

69225 3240 BRICK, ROGER 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69226 206 BRISTOL, JANE 1/4/2019

  A 2110.400-05-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689448 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $200.00

69227 230 BUFFALO NEWS 1/4/2019

  A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 689549 $388.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $388.50

69228 4025 CAIN, JOSHUA 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $180.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $180.00

69229 2170 CDW Government 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689504 $117.67

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 689523 $544.04

   CHECK TOTAL  $661.71



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69230 295 CHATTEN, DON 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69231 5365 COMERFORD, BRANDON 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $157.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $157.50

69232 348 CONNECTICUT VALLEY 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689430 $309.20

   CHECK TOTAL  $309.20

69233 3605 CONVENTION MANAGEMENT RESOURCE 1/4/2019

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 689551 $969.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $969.00

69234 1595 DECKER INC. 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689548 $787.04

   CHECK TOTAL  $787.04

69235 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 1/4/2019

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688824 $8,809.89

   CHECK TOTAL  $8,809.89

69236 436 DESANTIS, MIKE 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69237 5614 DOWDALL, EVAN 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00
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69238 6143 EGAN, DANIEL 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69239 588 FISHER SCIENTIFIC 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689431 $132.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $132.75

69240 602 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 1/4/2019

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689299 $20.20

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689299 $377.90

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689064 $467.06

   CHECK TOTAL  $865.16

69241 5190 GENTILE, SUSAN 1/4/2019

  A 2110.400-07-0000 CONTRACTUAL - MS  $51.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $51.56

69242 6080 GLOBAL DIRECT PARTS 1/4/2019

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689425 $560.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $560.24

69243 2289 GODSHALL, BARBARA 1/4/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $111.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $111.40

69244 664 GOLDPENNY, DEBRA L 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00
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69245 668 GONZALEZ, ANTHONY P 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.00

69246 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $365.40

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $103.77

   CHECK TOTAL  $469.17

69247 3202 GRAND ISLAND WRESTLING CLUB 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689495 $400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $400.00

69248 682 GRASSLAND EQUIPMENT & IRRIGATI 1/4/2019

  A 1621.200-00-0000 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - EQUIPMENT 689509 $7,131.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,131.75

69249 743 HEMER MUSIC CORP 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689091 $145.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $145.00

69250 748 HERBST, LEE 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $157.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $157.50

69251 5462 HODGE PRODUCTS INC 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689454 $531.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $531.00
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69252 765 HODGSON RUSS LLP 1/4/2019

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688816 $1,683.30

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688816 $2,285.10

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,968.40

69253 776 HOOVER, JONATHAN J 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  $227.76

   CHECK TOTAL  $227.76

69254 5476 INDIGO EDUCATION COMPANY 1/4/2019

  A 2070.400-50-2000 INSERV & STAFF DEVELOP 689570 $7,000.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,000.00

69255 5287 JULIAS, DANIELLE 1/4/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689327 $2,200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,200.00

69256 5064 KARNATH, DENISE 1/4/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $236.00

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $236.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $472.00

69257 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 1/4/2019

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $2,594.83

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $1,625.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,220.63

69258 6128 LIBRARY TRAC LLC 1/4/2019

  A 2610.450-09-0000 LIB SUPPLIES HS 689513 $228.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $228.00
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69259 5682 LILLY, AARON 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $268.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $268.50

69260 985 LOMBARDI, SUZANNE 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-1000 MS - INSTRUCTIONAL RECOGNITION  $14.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $14.56

69261 6121 LYON, HEATHER 1/4/2019

  A 2070.400-50-3000 TRAVEL/MEETINGS  $46.82

   CHECK TOTAL  $46.82

69262 5887 MARY CARIOLA CHILDRENS CENTER 1/4/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689434 $4,578.63

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,578.63

69263 4674 MASON, W.B. COMPANY INC 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689384 $318.00

  A 2110.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689384 $2,583.79

  A 2110.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689384 $138.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,040.59

69264 1078 MCKINNIE, SEAN M 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69265 6145 MUZZI, ANITA 1/4/2019

  A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION  $5,000.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,000.00
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69266 1158 NASCO INC 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689099 $188.06

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689099 $21.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $209.14

69267 1176 NATIONAL GRID 1/4/2019

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $53.54

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $22.09

   CHECK TOTAL  $75.63

69268 5229 NAVARRO, ROWLAND 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $136.00

69269 1217 NIAGARA GAZETTE 1/4/2019

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 688841 $10.91

  A 1620.400-00-2000 CAPITAL REPAIR CONTRACTUAL  $298.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $308.99

69270 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $246.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $246.00

69271 5850 NORTH TONAWANDA WRESTLING CLUB 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689499 $275.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $275.00
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69272 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1/4/2019

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688724 $813.00

  A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 688723 $157.50

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689122 $76.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,047.00

69273 1368 PENZOTTI, JOHN A 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $135.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $135.00

69274 1373 PERMABOUND 1/4/2019

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689298 $1,356.57

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,356.57

69275 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 1/4/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688887 $95.04

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688886 $1,018.10

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,113.14

69276 1389 PIERSHALSKI, STEPHEN 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69277 1409 PRABUCKI, RONALD 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69278 6125 PRIDE SOLUTIONS 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689501 $296.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $296.08
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69279 4297 PTS 1/4/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688789 $184.34

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.34

69280 2965 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689531 $30.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $30.00

69281 1519 ROY, DAWN 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69282 1538 SACRED HEART VILLA 1/4/2019

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 688720 $62.50

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 688720 $242.00

  A 2630.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 688720 $149.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $454.30

69283 3728 SAGLIANI, ANDY 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69284 1542 SALADA, MICHAEL 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $135.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $135.00

69285 4662 SANDERSON, DONALD 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00
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69286 1564 SC DEGNAN CONSULTANTS LLC 1/4/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689166 $1,622.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,622.00

69287 1581 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689063 $123.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $123.50

69288 1593 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 1/4/2019

  A 2110.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 689392 $175.14

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 688993 $643.41

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  ($525.98)

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 688993 $526.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $818.57

69289 958 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689476 $4,140.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,140.50

69290 233 SMARTEDGE 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $514.38

   CHECK TOTAL  $514.38

69291 1699 ST PETERS RC SCHOOL 1/4/2019

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 688721 $968.75

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 688721 $3,751.00

  A 2630.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 688721 $2,321.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,041.65
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69292 1702 STAFFORD, SCOTT 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $429.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $429.00

69293 1705 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689479 $15.02

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689479 $10.02

  A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 689044 $164.25

  A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 688958 $11.99

  A 1040.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 689546 $90.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $292.03

69294 1722 STEVENSON HARDWARE 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688784 $256.97

   CHECK TOTAL  $256.97

69295 1736 STUART SPORTS 1/4/2019

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689535 $176.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $176.00

69296 4057 SWEETWATER 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689516 $350.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $350.00

69297 3231 SYRACUSE, JACK 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69298 5801 TAFT, JARED 1/4/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688888 $407.16

   CHECK TOTAL  $407.16
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69299 1825 THRUN, KENNETH M 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69300 5611 TOWN OF AMHERST RECREATION 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $195.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $195.00

69301 5639 TRAUTMAN ASSOCIATES 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-2000 CAPITAL REPAIR CONTRACTUAL  $13,018.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $13,018.30

69302 3024 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1/4/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689368 $1,008.00

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689368 $43.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,051.50

69303 5325 TRUTY, DAVID E. 1/4/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69304 1865 ULLERY, JAMES F 1/4/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $574.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $574.50

69305 1886 US POSTAL SERVICE 1/4/2019

  A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 688807 $10,000.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,000.00
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69306 3378 VERIZON 1/4/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688787 $1,124.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,124.08

69307 3474 VEX ROBOTICS INC 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 688898 $539.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $539.99

69308 1931 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE EST. LL 1/4/2019

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689561 $429.98

   CHECK TOTAL  $429.98

69309 1214 NIAGARA FRONTIER  LEAGUE 1/8/2019

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $29.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $29.00

69310 6137 ADVANCED ENVIROMENTAL 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689527 $11,477.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $11,477.00

69311 4961 ADVANTAGE SPORT & FITNESS, INC 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689440 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $200.00

69312 6039 AEBLY AND ASSOCIATES 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688826 $3,753.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,753.50

69313 6086 ALPS ELEVATOR INSPECTION 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689305 $770.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $770.00
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69314 56 AMAZON 1/18/2019

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689544 $34.33

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689544 $3.61

   CHECK TOTAL  $37.94

69315 97 ASPIRE OF WNY INC 1/18/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689411 $5,293.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,293.40

69316 5913 AUTISM LEARNING PARTNERS 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689333 $2,140.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689333 $2,435.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,575.00

69317 5479 BARILE, MARISA 1/18/2019

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $88.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $88.50

69318 3610 BEST WESTERN DUNKIRK-FREDONIA 1/18/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688932 $959.92

   CHECK TOTAL  $959.92

69319 4046 BHSC CONTRACT SERVICES 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689171 $595.00

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689394 $2,910.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,505.88

69320 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 1/18/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688904 $21.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $21.44
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69321 204 BRIGHT BEGINNINGS THERAPY 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689375 $950.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $950.00

69322 238 BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH 1/18/2019

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 689338 $269.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $269.00

69323 242 BUSINESS FIRST 1/18/2019

  A 1040.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689539 $110.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $110.00

69324 4025 CAIN, JOSHUA 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $90.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $90.00

69325 277 CAVAN, VERONICA 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $354.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $354.00

69326 5487 CHC 1/18/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689324 $4,952.72

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,952.72

69327 5211 CLAY-KING.com, INC 1/18/2019

  A 2110.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 689492 $3,043.76

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,043.76

69328 331 COLBERT, GLORIA 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689588 $59.03

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.03
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69329 5365 COMERFORD, BRANDON 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $225.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $225.00

69330 359 CORR DISTRIBUTORS 1/18/2019

  A 1620.450-00-0500 OP SUPPLIES - IEC 689552 $65.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $65.56

69331 4559 CREATIVE PARTNERS IN THERAPY 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689395 $850.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $850.00

69332 4553 CREATIVE THERAPIES OF WNY 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689168 $1,640.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689168 $1,400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,040.00

69333 5204 CYPRAS, INC. 1/18/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 689398 $1,087.02

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,087.02

69334 5931 DAIKIN APPLIED 1/18/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689543 $1,002.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,002.00

69335 5614 DOWDALL, EVAN 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $160.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $160.00
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69336 3759 E-NSSA 1/18/2019

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 689590 $22.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $22.00

69337 4280 EAGAN, JOHN 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69338 4633 FILTERSSOURCE.COM 1/18/2019

  A 1620.450-00-0300 OP SUPPLIES - PEC 689480 $625.10

  A 1620.450-00-0700 OP SUPPLIES MS 689480 $189.22

  A 1620.450-00-0900 OP SUPPLIES - HS 689480 $342.10

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,156.42

69339 4992 FLOWERS, CYNTHIA 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689174 $2,700.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,700.00

69340 4665 FM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688803 $430.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $430.44

69341 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 1/18/2019

  A 1621.200-00-0000 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - EQUIPMENT 689547 $1,305.60

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $34.50

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $496.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,836.90

69342 682 GRASSLAND EQUIPMENT & IRRIGATI 1/18/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689554 $139.13

   CHECK TOTAL  $139.13
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69343 2472 GREATER NIAGARA MECHANICAL INC 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689571 $2,575.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,575.00

69344 722 HARRIS, KENNETH 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.00

69345 4173 HENRY, RUSSELL 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69346 748 HERBST, LEE 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $105.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $105.00

69347 765 HODGSON RUSS LLP 1/18/2019

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688816 $8,501.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $8,501.80

69348 772 HOME DEPOT 1/18/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688781 $91.76

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.76

69349 6116 HOOVER, CHRISTINE 1/18/2019

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689472 $49.14

   CHECK TOTAL  $49.14
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69350 6102 HORANBURG-NOONAN, SHANNON 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689388 $13.79

   CHECK TOTAL  $13.79

69351 4360 HOUSE, CHARLOTTE 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $119.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $119.00

69352 5861 INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE BUFFAL 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

69353 3521 JR SWANSON PLUMBING CO. INC 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689587 $1,800.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,800.00

69354 5287 JULIAS, DANIELLE 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689327 $550.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $550.00

69355 4316 KANKOLENSKI, MICHAEL 1/18/2019

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS  $300.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.56

69356 2065 KEY BANK 1/18/2019

  A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING  $250.00

  A 2110.400-09-0052 CONTRACTUAL  INTERNATIONAL HS  $642.77

   CHECK TOTAL  $892.77
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69357 4243 KNOPE, PAUL 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69358 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 1/18/2019

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $3,047.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,047.80

69359 5901 LAYTON, GARRETT 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69360 6158 LEE, MICHAEL 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69361 4259 LEONETTI, TIMOTHY 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $352.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $352.00

69362 960 LEWISTON PORTER SR HI ACT FUND 1/18/2019

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 689594 $18.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $18.00

69363 4100 LOCKPORT SURPLUS CTR 1/18/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689109 $455.92

   CHECK TOTAL  $455.92

69364 2359 LOCKPORT WRESTLING BOOSTERS 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689496 $450.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $450.00
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69365 6156 MARTIN, HOLLY 1/18/2019

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $11.81

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $0.99

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $3.58

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $39.47

   CHECK TOTAL  $55.85

69366 5887 MARY CARIOLA CHILDRENS CENTER 1/18/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689434 $4,578.63

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,578.63

69367 4674 MASON, W.B. COMPANY INC 1/18/2019

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689553 $1,803.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,803.90

69368 4475 MEEGAN, BOB 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69369 1089 MEHR, VICKI J. 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $242.60

   CHECK TOTAL  $242.60

69370 2235 MIDURA, JOSEPH M 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $105.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $105.00

69371 1118 MODERN DISPOSAL SVS 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 688792 $508.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $508.00
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69372 2163 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CORPORATION 1/18/2019

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $123.13

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $2,860.71

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $31,727.10

   CHECK TOTAL  $34,710.94

69373 1176 NATIONAL GRID 1/18/2019

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $54.09

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $53.50

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $1,263.85

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $4,772.33

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $4,154.79

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,298.56

69374 4685 NEW ERA CAPS 1/18/2019

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689469 $1,093.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,093.56

69375 2876 NEW YORK DECA 1/18/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 689592 $1,324.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,324.00

69376 3200 NFWOA 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689505 $330.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $330.00

69377 1217 NIAGARA GAZETTE 1/18/2019

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 688841 $10.91

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 688841 $10.91

   CHECK TOTAL  $21.82
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69378 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $424.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $424.50

69379 3333 NYS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1/18/2019

  A 9050.800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYM,ENT INSURANCE  $1,513.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,513.24

69380 5511 NYSAWA at NYSSBA 1/18/2019

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 689597 $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

69381 1290 O'BRIEN, KEVIN P 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69382 6136 OFFICE DEPOT INC. 1/18/2019

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689541 $159.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $159.99

69383 3198 OLMSTED CENTER FOR SIGHT 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689170 $615.68

   CHECK TOTAL  $615.68

69384 5612 ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689575 $125.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $125.00

69385 6152 PAYNE, FRANK 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00
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69386 1368 PENZOTTI, JOHN A 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $424.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $424.50

69387 6142 POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC 1/18/2019

  A 2070.400-50-2000 INSERV & STAFF DEVELOP 689572 $1,500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,500.00

69388 2698 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 1/18/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688783 $51.35

   CHECK TOTAL  $51.35

69389 6038 PRO BENEFITS ADMINISTRATORS 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688825 $565.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $565.00

69390 1425 PRO-ED 1/18/2019

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689522 $192.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $192.50

69391 5200 PULSE OCCUPATIONAL MED. PLLC 1/18/2019

  A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 688828 $280.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $280.00

69392 3727 RAO, PETE 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69393 1462 RAPPOLD, DON 1/18/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $1,016.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,016.00
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69394 3914 READ NATURALLY 1/18/2019

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689557 $1,427.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,427.80

69395 1479 REY, DAN 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69396 1509 RONCO 1/18/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE  $273.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $273.00

69397 1510 RONCO SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS INC 1/18/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688857 $3,617.64

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,617.64

69398 4042 RUFFINO, JOHN 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $152.50

69399 3728 SAGLIANI, ANDY 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69400 1542 SALADA, MICHAEL 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $268.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $268.50
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69401 3137 SCHNITZER, GREGG 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $160.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $160.00

69402 1593 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 1/18/2019

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689560 $119.09

   CHECK TOTAL  $119.09

69403 5362 SCHUKRAFT, WILLIAM M. 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69404 1639 SIEFERT, GEORGE 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69405 2147 SPORT DECALS INC. 1/18/2019

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689538 $67.86

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.86

69406 1489 STA,  INC 1/18/2019

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 689459 $156,060.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689477 $44,485.20

   CHECK TOTAL  $200,545.20

69407 1702 STAFFORD, SCOTT 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $492.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $492.00
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69408 550 STANLEY G FALK SCHOOL 1/18/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689390 $3,084.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,084.40

69409 5241 STANYS CONFERENCE 1/18/2019

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 689407 $1,439.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,439.00

69410 1705 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 1/18/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689485 $28.82

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689568 $71.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.81

69411 1708 STASIAK, PAUL 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69412 1715 STELLA NIAGARA EDUCATION PARK 1/18/2019

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 688722 $781.25

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 688722 $3,025.00

  A 2630.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 688722 $1,872.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,678.75

69413 1718 STEPPING STONE THERAPEUTICS PL 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689167 $1,600.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689167 $1,400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,000.00

69414 1736 STUART SPORTS 1/18/2019

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689576 $56.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $56.00
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69415 1744 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 1/18/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689325 $51,756.80

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689328 $3,249.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $55,006.55

69416 5599 THOMAS, JULIE 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69417 1824 THRALL, CHARLES 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69418 1717 TOWN OF LEWISTON TAX COLLECTOR 1/18/2019

  A 1950.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $56,728.29

   CHECK TOTAL  $56,728.29

69419 1841 TOWN OF PORTER 1/18/2019

  A 1950.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $2,259.47

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,259.47

69420 6048 TRANSPO BUS/R.M.T. 1/18/2019

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689261 $9,000.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689262 $7,125.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $16,125.00

69421 1881 U'REN EQUIPMENT INC 1/18/2019

  A 1621.200-00-0000 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - EQUIPMENT 689520 $1,033.54

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,033.54
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69422 1865 ULLERY, JAMES F 1/18/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $829.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $829.50

69423 5020 VERIZON BUSINESS 1/18/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688788 $166.97

   CHECK TOTAL  $166.97

69424 3363 WAILAND, KIM 1/18/2019

  A 2110.450-07-1000 MS - INSTRUCTIONAL RECOGNITION  $48.72

   CHECK TOTAL  $48.72

69425 5049 WNY MARITIME CHARTER SCHOOL 1/18/2019

  A 2110.473-00-0000 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION - REGULAR  ED  $4,304.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,304.00

69426 6160 WORLDSTRIDES 1/18/2019

  A 2250.400-00-1001 CONTRACTUAL - AIDES FIELD TRIPS  $825.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $825.00

69427 5856 WOZNIAK, MIKE 1/18/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69428 4112 WPS 1/18/2019

  A 2820.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689534 $132.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $132.00

69429 5728 ACCESS ELEVATOR AND LIFT 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $530.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $530.25
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69430 5604 ACT LEASING SERVICES, INC. 1/31/2019

  A 1621.200-00-0000 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - EQUIPMENT 688779 $15,053.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $15,053.50

69431 4028 AUER, ANDREW 1/31/2019

  A 2020.450-07-0000 MATLS/SUPP - MS  $86.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $86.00

69432 2434 B & H PHOTO VIDEO 1/31/2019

  A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 689567 $82.98

   CHECK TOTAL  $82.98

69433 158 BENNION, CATHY 1/31/2019

  A 1320.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688805 $125.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $125.00

69434 4452 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688823 $338,771.31

   CHECK TOTAL  $338,771.31

69435 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 1/31/2019

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $10.90

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689173 $3.71

   CHECK TOTAL  $14.61

69436 204 BRIGHT BEGINNINGS THERAPY 1/31/2019

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689375 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $200.00
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69437 211 BRODART CO 1/31/2019

  A 2610.450-09-0000 LIB SUPPLIES HS 689503 $381.12

   CHECK TOTAL  $381.12

69438 4025 CAIN, JOSHUA 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $112.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $112.50

69439 5086 CASE, TIM 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69440 5487 CHC 1/31/2019

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689324 $1,058.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,058.96

69441 5365 COMERFORD, BRANDON 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $652.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $652.50

69442 386 CURRY, TIM 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69443 409 DAVIS, JONNY 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69444 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688824 $6,834.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,834.25



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69445 428 DEMCO 1/31/2019

  A 2610.450-09-0000 LIB SUPPLIES HS 689532 $954.64

   CHECK TOTAL  $954.64

69446 6164 DEPP, ALLISON 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69447 436 DESANTIS, MIKE 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69448 443 DIEL, JOHN 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69449 5614 DOWDALL, EVAN 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69450 4280 EAGAN, JOHN 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69451 5613 FREDONIA CHEERLEADERS 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689514 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $200.00

69452 5302 GELINAS, GREGORY 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $101.06

   CHECK TOTAL  $101.06



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69453 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 1/31/2019

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $64.58

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $31.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $96.14

69454 755 HILL, JONATHAN 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69455 765 HODGSON RUSS LLP 1/31/2019

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688816 $2,773.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,773.00

69456 776 HOOVER, JONATHAN J 1/31/2019

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  $289.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $289.00

69457 779 HOSMER, RICHARD 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $110.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $110.00

69458 5854 KENMORE WEST INTERSCHOLASTIC 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689611 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $200.00

69459 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 1/31/2019

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $2,691.65

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689032 $418.99

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $1,938.44

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689032 $488.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,537.08



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69460 3297 LASAL, KEITH 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69461 4259 LEONETTI, TIMOTHY 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $352.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $352.00

69462 5682 LILLY, AARON 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $180.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $180.00

69463 3725 LONG, STEVEN 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69464 962 LP MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND 1/31/2019

  A 2110.400-07-0000 CONTRACTUAL - MS  $240.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $240.00

69465 1008 MAC GILL & COMPANY, WILLIAM V 1/31/2019

  A 2815.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES - IEC 689573 $140.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $140.08

69466 5583 MCCREARY, REGINALD 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69467 1087 MEDINA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689497 $300.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69468 1089 MEHR, VICKI J. 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $1,045.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,045.80

69469 3364 MOORE, KATHERINE 1/31/2019

  A 1310.400-00-3000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE  $39.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $39.96

69470 1176 NATIONAL GRID 1/31/2019

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $23.88

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $54.36

   CHECK TOTAL  $78.24

69471 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $603.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $603.00

69472 3737 NOSTRANT, DANNY 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69473 5885 NTHS CHEER BOOSTER CLUB 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689515 $400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $400.00

69474 1271 NYS SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION 1/31/2019

  A 2110.400-07-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689354 $150.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $150.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69475 1271 NYS SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION 1/31/2019

  A 2110.400-07-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689354 $150.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $150.00

69476 1271 NYS SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION 1/31/2019

  A 2110.400-05-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689085 $300.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.00

69477 1271 NYS SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION 1/31/2019

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689086 $405.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $405.00

69478 1291 O'BRYAN, MICHAEL D 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69479 5336 O'BRYAN, TODD 1/31/2019

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69480 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688724 $157.50

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689122 $76.50

  A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 688723 $813.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,047.00

69481 1368 PENZOTTI, JOHN A 1/31/2019

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $178.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $178.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 7 - FUND A - Jan A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69482 2698 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 1/31/2019

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688783 $52.68

   CHECK TOTAL  $52.68

69483 6038 PRO BENEFITS ADMINISTRATORS 1/31/2019

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688825 $580.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $580.00

69484 4297 PTS 1/31/2019

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688789 $184.34

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.34